Gordon Smith, Slzerij_’f Bradford County

> SHERIFF

June 18, 2024

Dana Safety Supply, Inc.
561 Stevens St
Jacksonville, Fl. 32254

Re: Extending term to Contract No. BCS02019-01 (w/amendment)
To whom it may concern,

This letter shall serve as formal notice of the Bradford County Sheriff’s Office extending the terms of
contract BCS02019-01 from July 15, 2024, to July 14™ 2029, as indicated in Section 3.0 of said contract.

The following amendments will also be effective beginning July 15, 2024.
-Install rate $90 an hour

-On-site install rate $120 an hour

-Vehicle pick-up and delivery: $1.50 per mile (Minimum $100)

- Kustom Signal Inc. 2% off MSRP

The Bradford County Sheriff’s Office looks forward to continuing its excellent working relationship
with Dana Safety Supply. Please provide a current Certificate of Insurance to cover the extension period.

In Witness Whereof the Bradford County Sheriff’s Office and Contractor (Dana Safety Supply) have
agreed to this Extension and Amendment to the contract to be executed by the authorized representatives

effective the date and year indicated above.
Bradford County S erlff‘s Offjee
&1 Z @,

M'é_]OI' George Konkel

Angel Fovell

é / Dana7 Supply, Inc
" M

Wﬁjss as to Contractor Sidney Wells, Regional GM




